



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 487/2025
TWINKLE COLLECTION THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR CHANPREET SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akash (VC), Advocate

versus

TPR COLLECTION THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR
MOHAMMAD TABREJ ALAM & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tushar Tanwar (VC),
Advocate

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

13.10.2025

CS(COMM) 487/2025 & I.A. No. 12520/2025 (u/o-XXXIX
Rules 1 & 2 of the CPC).

1. Written statement to the suit and reply to the interim injunction application has been filed but is under objections. Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that steps are being taken to remove the objections and bring the same on record.

2. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 14.10.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 14.10.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 13, 2025/sk