



\$~11

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 487/2025

**TWINKLE COLLECTION THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR CHANPREET SINGH**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aakash Bhardwaj (VC),
Advocate

versus

**TPR COLLECTION THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR
MOHAMMAD TABREJ ALAM & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Shreya Gagneja (VC),
Advocate

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

05.12.2025

CS(COMM) 487/2025

I.A. No. 12520/2025 (u/o-XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 of the CPC).

1. Written statement in the suit and reply to IA No. 12520/2025 on behalf of the defendants has been filed. Replication is stated to have been filed yesterday. Same would be pending scrutiny.
2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that rejoinder shall be filed in IA No. 12520/2025, as per rules, if required.
3. Put up for completion of pleadings on 10.03.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI

(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 5, 2025/sk