



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 487/2025**
TWINKLE COLLECTION THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR
CHANPREET SINGHPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Aakash Bhardwaj, Advocate.

versus

TPR COLLECTION THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR MOHAMMAD
TABREJ ALAM & ORS.Defendants
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
20.01.2026

%

I.A. 1543/2026

1. This application is filed by the Plaintiff under Section 151 CPC seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the *ex parte* order dated 16.05.2025.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.
3. Application stands disposed of.

I.A. 1542/2026

4. This application is filed by the Plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rule 2A CPC read with Sections 11 and 12 of Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 read with Section 151 CPC and Article 215 of Constitution of India.
5. Issue notice to the Defendants through all permissible modes, returnable on 27.03.2026, the date already fixed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/RW