



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT
NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 487/2025**

**TWINKLE COLLECTION THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR CHANPREET SINGH**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akash Bhardwaj, Adv
(VC).

versus

**TPR COLLECTION THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR
MOHAMMAD TABREJ ALAM & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tushar Tanwar, Adv
(VC).

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

10.03.2026

I.A. No. 12520/2025 (u/o-XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 of the CPC).

1. Reply to I.A. No. 12520/2025 filed on behalf of defendants is on record. Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that they do not wish to file any rejoinder to the reply filed by the defendant. Accordingly, the right of plaintiff to file rejoinder stands closed.
2. Pleadings qua IA No.12520/2025 stands complete.

CS(COMM) 487/2025

3. As per office noting, replication filed by the plaintiff to written statement filed on behalf of defendants is under objection. Ld. counsel for plaintiff submit that they shall take necessary steps for removing the objection.
4. Put up again for completion of pleadings.



5. Matter is already ~~listed~~ before Hon'ble court on 27.03.2026. Be placed before Hon'ble court on date already fixed i.e.27.03.2026 for further directions.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 10, 2026/bk