



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 487/2025, I.As. 12520/2025, 1542/2026

TWINKLE COLLECTION THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR
CHANPREET SINGHPlaintiff

Through: None.

versus

TPR COLLECTION THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR MOHAMMAD
TABREJ ALAM & ORS.Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

27.03.2026

%

1. None for Plaintiff.
2. As per office report, Defendants No. 1 to 5 are served through ordinary process. Summons through courier and speed post were not collected by the Plaintiff.
3. None appears on behalf of Defendants. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred for today.
4. Issue fresh summons to the Defendants through all permissible modes, returnable before learned Joint Registrar on 27.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 27, 2026/AK/VP