



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 487/2025**

**TWINKLE COLLECTION THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR
CHANPREET SINGH**

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Akash Bhardwaj, Adv
(VC).**

versus

**TPR COLLECTION THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR
MOHAMMAD TABREJ ALAM & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: **Ms. Shreya Gagneja, Adv
(VC).**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Written statement filed on behalf of defendants is on record.
2. Replication thereto filed on behalf of plaintiff is under objection. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that they have re-filed the replication on 23.04.2026. However, as per e-filing log, the replication is still under objection. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that they shall take necessary steps for removing the objection.
3. Put up for completion of pleadings on 28.07.2026.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/bk