



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010302582025

+ **CS(COMM) 487/2025 & I.As. 12520/2025, 1542/2026**

**TWINKLE COLLECTION THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR
CHANPREET SINGH**Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Aakash Bhardwaj, Advocate.**

versus

**TPR COLLECTION THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR MOHAMMAD
TABREJ ALAM & ORS.**Defendants

Through: **Ms. Shreya Gagneja, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **18.08.2026**

1. List on 05.10.2026.
2. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 18, 2026/AK